

5TH AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 21ST STREET -  
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION AND JOINT  
**Project:** REPLACEMENT  
**Location:** 5TH AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 21ST STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SHANE BALK

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 122,547.00

Budget: \$ 2,234,305.00

Letting Date: 03/10/16  
 Time: 2:15 PM

T & R Contracting,  
 Inc.  
 5000 N. Gulby  
 Avenue  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Dakota  
 Contracting  
 Corporation  
 2208 W. 50th  
 Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57105  
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

BX Civil &  
 Construction, Inc.  
 PO Box 187  
 Dell Rapids, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57022  
 Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Bidder: Contracting, Inc.  
 1605 E. Cedar  
 Lane  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 28,200.90	\$ 28,200.90
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	251	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,263.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 2,836.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,259.00
3	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 946.95	\$ 946.95	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.50	\$ 500.50
4	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 213.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
5	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
6	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	3	\$ 85.60	\$ 256.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
7	380.61110	INSTALL STEEL #6 BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	1344	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 11,625.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 20,832.00
8	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1849	\$ 0.54	\$ 998.46	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,016.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,849.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,109.40
9	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,019.12	\$ 3,019.12	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	FT	251	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 5,936.15	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,902.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,785.00
11	734.0850	SWEEPING	HR	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
12	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 370.00
13	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 33.17	\$ 663.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 11,250.00
14	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	2	\$ 429.07	\$ 858.14	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 158.40	\$ 316.80
15	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 429.07	\$ 858.14	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 213.40	\$ 426.80
16	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	\$ 48.15	\$ 96.30	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 86.90	\$ 173.80
17	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	EA	2	\$ 220.42	\$ 440.84	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00
18	900.6003	BACKFILLING	EA	2	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00
19	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	2	\$ 127.33	\$ 254.66	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 420.20	\$ 840.40
20	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	2	\$ 121.98	\$ 243.96	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 173.80	\$ 347.60
21	950.3104	12" SEWER COUPLING	EA	2	\$ 172.27	\$ 344.54	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 211.20	\$ 422.40
22	950.4700	MANHOLE DROP SECTION 4'	EA	2	\$ 888.10	\$ 1,776.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,523.50	\$ 3,047.00
23	950.4104	48" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 9,610.74	\$ 9,610.74	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 991.40	\$ 991.40
24	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 102.72	\$ 205.44	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
25	950.4804	12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 125.19	\$ 250.38	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 223.30	\$ 446.60
26	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	2	\$ 484.71	\$ 969.42	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00
27	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
28	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	EA	1	\$ 648.42	\$ 648.42	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
29	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9"	EA	1	\$ 488.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
30	950.5320	EXTERNAL MANHOLE FRAME SEAL	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
31	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
32	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	1	\$ 547.84	\$ 547.84	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
33	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 53.50	\$ 53.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
34	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 53.50	\$ 53.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
35		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
36		SPECIAL FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	SY	525	\$ 127.65	\$ 67,016.25	\$ 141.25	\$ 74,156.25	\$ 135.00	\$ 70,875.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 86,625.00
37	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 820.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$124,449.00	Total Bid	\$137,787.25	Total Bid	\$176,446.50	Total Bid	\$183,004.60
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------